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Focus resilience.  
TECHNOLOGY. DYNAMISM.

EFFICIENCY.
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Key figures 2024

In € THOUSAND 2024 2023 Change in %

Sales 518,950 532,860 -2.6%

EBITDA 38,133 42,878 -11.1%

as % of sales 7.3% 8.0% -

EBIT 6,771 10,364 -34.7%

as % of sales 1.3% 1.9% -

Net profit of the group -4,405 -886 -397.0%

Earnings per share 1) -0.68 -0.14 -397.0%

Equity 118,472 123,944 -4.4%

Equity ratio 31.8% 33.0% -

Operating free cash flow -12,936 3,874 -

Total free cash flow -12,936 3,874 -434.0%

Net liquidity / Net financial debt -97,389 -82,395 -18.2%

Capital expenditures 2) 43,965 37,127 18.4%

as % of sales 8.5% 7.0% -

Net working capital 68,651 64,837 5.9%

as % of sales 13.2% 12.2% -

ROCE 2.5% 4.0% -

Average headcount  3) 1,812 1,826 -0.8%

1) Based on an average number of 6,436,209 shares outstanding
2) Additions to property, plant and equipment and intangible assets
3) Excluding hired temps

Sales

519
€ million

EBITDA

38.1 
€ million

Employees

1,812
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Foreword of the  
Management Board

DEAR SHAREHOLDERS, 

The economic environment in the year 2024 was swept by 

challenging headwinds worldwide. While the global economy 

grew overall, the German economy stagnated. In particular, 

delays in the transformation to e-mobility presented the auto-

mobile sector with persistent challenges. At the same time, we 

are confronted by global distortions: geopolitical tensions and 

intensive competition, particularly from new market players 

from Asia, had a major impact on our industry. 

In this dynamic market environment we have proven the resil-

ience of our company, even though no growth was recorded. 

Sales amounted to € 519.0 million in fiscal year 2024, 2.6 per 

cent below the previous year’s figure. Consolidated earnings 

before interest, taxes, depreciation and amortization, including 

impairment losses, came to € 38.1 million (previous year € 

42.9 million). The EBITDA margin came to 7.3 per cent and 

and is therefore down on the previous year’s figure of 8.0 per 

cent. 

After already generating positive change in the Powder Metal-

lurgy division in 2023, this year we managed to do the same 

with the Pumps and Engine Components division, something 

we are particularly proud of as we managed to improve 

productivity by initiating targeted e�ciency programs. In the 

Brake Discs division, we are currently working on measures to 

optimise the operation that will lead to e�ciency gains and the 

best exploitation of the available potential. 

Our strength lies in our broad positioning as a supplier for 

all kinds of powertrains, from internal combustion engines 

through to fully-electric. This allows us to respond flexibly to 

technological developments and market needs. It is our goal to 

meet the various needs of our customers and establish ourselves 

as a trusted partner at their side, regardless of which technolo-

gy will come to prevail in future. Our global presence in Amer-

ica, Europe and Asia is making us more resilient to regional 

market volatility and our resilience to economic crises. Thanks 

to this geographic diversity, SHW remains well equipped to 

master the transformation and is in a good position to make 

optimal use of any opportunities that arise in the various mar-

ket segments. Quality, safety and e�ciency are at the centre of 

everything we do. 

As an innovative company we always look beyond our own 

horizons. In addition to our position in terms of powertrain 

technologies, we also continuously monitor new market 

segments and industries to identify where we can contribute 

our expertise. Expanding our portfolio and tapping into new 

fields of business are key elements of our long-term strategy. 

We are convinced that the transformation o�ers enormous 

opportunities for us to actively shape the future together with 

our employees, partners and customers.

As our 650-year history shows: change is part of our DNA. 

Our adaptability, innovative strengths and clear strategic 

course makes us optimistic about the future and we are ready 

to seize new opportunities and succeed together.

Many thanks for the faith you have placed in us!

Aalen, 20 March 2025

Wolfgang Plasser 

Chief Executive  

O�cer	

Thomas Karazmann

Chief Financial 

O�cer

Sebastian Rotermann

Chief Operating 

O�cer
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The company.
YOUR RELIABLE PARTNER FOR  
STATE-OF-THE ART MOBILITY. 

Since 1365 SHW has combined tradition and resilience with 

innovation and dynamism – a company with centuries of 

know-how that always has its finger on the pulse worldwide. 

SHW is a systems supplier for the international automobile 

industry, from passenger cars through to high performance cars 

and commercial vehicles, trucks and o�-highway vehicles. The 

team develops innovative solutions for all kinds of powertrains 

– from conventional internal combustion engines through to 

plug-in hybrids and battery-electric vehicles. With 1,812 em-

ployees spread over nine international locations, the Company 

generated sales of roughly € 519 million in 2024.

MAXIMUM EFFICIENCY AND QUALITY FROM 
INNOVATION

SHW relies on the latest production technologies and digital 

processes in order to continuously improve its e�ciency, 

quality and flexibility. With its extensive development skills 

and systems competence, SHW, as a global supplier, delivers 

tailor-made powertrain solutions for all kinds of vehicles – 

from internal combustion engines through to hybrids and 

battery-electric cars. As a strategic partner of the OEMs, the 

Company responds flexibly to market trends and delivers 

trendsetting technologies.

ACTIVELY SHAPING THE OPPORTUNITIES AFFORDED 
BY THE TRANSFORMATION

The automobile industry is undergoing radical change Stricter 

climate goals, laws such as “Fit for 55” and the European 

Green Deal are forcing both the development of alternative 

powertrains as well as the electrification of the existing 

vehicle fleet. Rising demand for mechatronic, electric and soft-

ware-managed solutions requires a realignment of the entire 

value chain. The supplier industry is called upon to actively 

shape this transformation process. 

In keeping with its long tradition,  the company is facing these 

challenges in a targeted fashion with its “SHW Strategy 2023”. 

The focus is placed on electrification, carbon reduction, the 

expansion of systems competence, building up the aftermarket, 

and continued development of production processes and inter-

national locations. In this way, the company, as a global player, 

ensures its competitiveness on a dynamic market.

DIVERSE PRODUCT PORTFOLIO FOR A SUSTAINABLE 
FUTURE

The product portfolio of SHW comprises pumps and engine 

components, brake discs and the products of the powder met-

allurgy division – everything from high-precision mechanical 

and electrical pumps through to sintered parts and high-per-

formance brake discs and integrated cooling and lubrication 

modules. Customers in the automobile industry, the truck and 

o�-highway market and manufacturers of agricultural and 

construction machinery as well as producers of wind turbines 

rely on SHW’s innovative strengths.

7
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Facilities.  
GLOBAL NETWORK SECURES SHORT 
RESPONSE TIMES.

At nine locations worldwide, SHW team develops and manufactures innovative high-end 

products for all kinds of powertrains. As a reliable partner in the industry, SHW sets the 

benchmark for the highest quality standards for sustainable mobility – a success that is 

reflected in long-standing, trusting customer relationships. Regionally anchored and glob-

ally networked, the company guarantees e�cient processes and rapid response times when 

it comes to addressing customer needs and responding dynamically to market trends.  

AALEN-WASSERALFINGEN, Germany (founded 1365)

Products: Adjustment rings, rotors for variable lubrication oil pumps, camshaft phasers 

and balancer shafts

TUTTLINGEN, Germany (founded 1950)

Products: Integrated brake discs, lightweight pin-mounted brake discs, highly-durable 

coated brake discs, lightweight drum brakes

BAD SCHUSSENRIED, Germany (founded 1978)

Products: mechanical oil pumps for engines and transmissions, combined oil/vacuum 

tandem pumps, electrically driven oil and water pumps, balancing modules, o�-highway 

oil pumps, thermal-management modules, battery cooling modules, fuel pumps, oil  

management modules

NEUHAUSEN OB ECK, Germany (founded 2001)

Products: Integrated brake discs, lightweight pin-mounted brake discs, highly-durable 

coated brake discs, lightweight drum brakes

SÃO PAULO, Brazil (founded 2012)

Products: mechanical and electrical oil pumps, truck and o�-highway oil pumps, electric 

water pumps, thermal-management modules

TORONTO, Canada (founded 2014)

Products: mechanical and electrical oil pumps, truck and o�-highway oil pumps,  

electric water pumps, thermal-management modules

KUNSHAN, China (founded 2014)

Products: mechanical and electrical oil pumps, truck and o�-highway oil pumps, electric 

water pumps, thermal-management modules

TIMIŞOARA, Romania (founded 2017)

Products: mechanical and electrical oil pumps, truck and o�-highway oil pumps,  

electric water pumps, thermal-management modules

HAIMEN, China (founded 2022)

Products: Lightweight pin-mounted brake discs
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Team. 
COMPETENT, MOTIVATED WORKFORCE 
IS THE KEY TO THE FUTURE.

The workforce of SHW is the solid foundation on which our 

business success rests. With their passion and professional 

knowledge, our employees are driving forward future mobility 

and are ensuring our competitiveness.

STRATEGIC GUIDELINE FOR WINNING 
AND PROMOTING NEW TALENT

A key strategic thrust of SHW HR management is active 

participation in job fairs. Moreover, the company o�ers young 

talent valuable insights into the various career paths by o�ering 

internships and student workplaces. In addition, SHW supports 

academic training by o�ering topics for bachelors’ and masters’ 

theses at its German and international locations.

TARGETED INVESTMENTS IN TRAINING &
PERSONAL DEVELOPMENT

In the year 2024, 58 employees completed their career training 

at SHW. Training o�ers included a range of trades and techni-

cal and commercial occupations. In addition, our global tech 

firm constantly trains its management team using group-wide 

programmes and an international leadership programme that 

was conducted in cooperation with Pankl Racing Systems AG 

in 2024. The objectives of this programme were to steadily 

increase the pool of manpower, foster dynamism and creativity 

by adding new talent, communicate corporate values in parallel 

and reinforce the SHW team network.

COMBINATION OF DIGITAL AND PERSONAL HR  
INSTRUMENTS

One expression of advancing digitalisation at SHW is its  

learning management system which enables e-learning. The 

annual performance reviews are conducted in face-to-face 

meetings which constitute a key element of HR strategy.

FLEXIBLE WORKING CONDITIONS 
FOCUSSED ON EMPLOYEES 

SHW o�ers attractive working conditions, such as perfor-

mance-based compensation, numerous flexible working time 

models and social benefits, all in the interests of a healthy 

work-life balance. Employees can benefit from company bike 

leasing, a corporate benefit program and memberships in 

sport clubs. The high number of SHW employees receiving 

long-service awards is confirmation of our strong employee 

retention and their loyalty to the firm – this is also a sign of the 

resilience, reliability and quality of the company at all levels.
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History.
A HISTORY OF SUCCESS 
FEATURING CONSTANT 
DEVELOPMENT.

Schwäbische Hüttenwerke has been in existence for over  

650 years and over this time developed in-depth expertise in  

technology and innovation. As one of the oldest industrial  

companies in Germany, SHW has constantly developed by 

adapting dynamically to political, legal, economic and technical 

change. With its e�ciency, consistency and reliability, the 

Company has continued its successful trajectory and has actively 

shaped the history of mobility ever since 1925. Over the  

centuries, SHW employees have been at the very heart of our 

success. They are the driving force behind the continuous stream 

of innovations of our company. 
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HISTORICAL MILESTONES OF SHW

1365: First deeds mentioning the mining of  

iron ore and iron processing in the region of 

Königsbronn – marking the origins of SHW.

1921: SHW GmbH founded by the State of 

Württemberg and GHH Guteho�nungshütte. 

Business activities comprise mining, smelting 

operations and trade in raw materials

1925: SHW develops a prototype for the  

car of the future – with an aluminium body, 

single-wheel suspension and numerous technical 

features that later go into serial production. 

1927: Relocation of the SHW headquarters 

from Stuttgart to Wasseralfingen.

1950: Start of production at the brake discs 

plant in Tuttlingen-Ludwigstal

1963: Start of production on sintered parts –  

at first in Friedrichstal near Baiersbronn then in 

Aalen-Wasseralfingen from 1968

1978: Production of hydraulic pumps:  

commences at the new factory in  

Bad Schussenried.

2005: Privatisation of SHW GmbH and  

carve-out of non-automotive operations.  

The automotive operations of SHW have 

since been registered under the name of  

Schwäbische Hüttenwerke Automotive GmbH.

2011: Reorganisation of the parent company as 

a stock corporation under German law. SHW 

conducts its initial public o�ering on 7 July and 

is listed on the Prime Standard of the Frankfurt 

Stock Exchange under the code SW1.

2015: SHW celebrates its 650th anniversary.

2018: Pierer Industrie AG becomes the anchor 

shareholder of SHW AG.

2020: Carve-out of the Powder Brake Discs 

division with the foundation of SHW Brake 

Systems GmbH. Introduction of the SHW Per-

formance brand to break into the international 

independent spare parts business.

2021: Centennial of SHW Automotive GmbH 

and roll-out of the “SHW Strategy 2030“ set-

ting strategic guidelines for the future.

2022: Internationalisation of the Brake Discs 

division with the foundation of SHW Brake 

Systems Co. Ltd. in Haimen.

2023: Carve-out of the Powder Metallurgy 

division with the foundation of SHW Powder 

Systems GmbH.
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Products.  
PIONEERS OF MOBILITY – TAILORED SOLUTIONS FOR 
ALL KINDS OF POWERTRAINS.

SHW has long accepted the challenges facing the automotive sector that are posed by hybrid and electro-mobility and is 

constantly developing sustainable solutions for all kinds of powertrains. With its extensive systems competence and depth of 

production, the company is helping to shape the future of mobility.
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FROM DEVELOPMENT TO TESTING AND 
VALIDATION – ALL FROM A SINGLE SOURCE

SHW o�ers the entire spectrum – from development through 

to production, testing and support: SHW creates all software 

and PCBAs (printed circuit board assemblies) at its own R&D 

centre, in line with customer specifications and functional 

safety requirements. Finally, a wide range of products are 

developed, tested and validated at our SHW test centre. With 

its inhouse production of numerous mechanical and electrical 

components, the company has extended its value chain and 

simultaneously its depth of production. 

PUMPS AND ENGINE COMPONENTS

The Pumps and Engine Components division of SHW stands 

for tailored, e�cient solutions aimed at enhancing dynamics 

and reliability. With its focus on sustainability, the division’s 

product spectrum ranges from electrical oil pumps, water 

pumps, and integrated systems for cooling, heat management 

and lubrication – for all kinds of powertrains from ICEs 

through to plug-in hybrids and battery electric applications.  

As a global leader in top quality pumps and engine compo-

nents for the automotive, commercial vehicles and o�-highway 

industry, SHW provides top quality and functionality.

POWDER METALLURGY

The Powder Metallurgy division stands for innovative product 

solutions that have proven themselves in practice, from pow-

der processing to highly durable engine components. Using 

the latest forming and joining technologies, SHW produces 

high-precision sintered parts that are used in engines, trans-

missions and chassis. The products range from adjustment 

rings and rotors through to oil pumps for engines and trans-

missions as well as high-density gear wheels or components for 

camshaft phasers. With its many years of expertise in reliable 

production and quality assurance processes, SHW is the 

technology leader in the field of developing sintered parts that 

reduce carbon emissions.

HIGH-PERFORMANCE BRAKE DISCS

Internationally, SHW is the global leader in the supply of 

brake discs that meet the highest quality standards. Whether 

for motor sport, luxury vehicles or series production, SHW 

leaves nothing to be desired when it comes to performance, 

weight, design and braking comfort. Ever since 1993, the  

company has set the benchmark in light-weight construction. 

The product portfolio consists of integrated brake discs,  

lightweight pin-mounted brake discs, highly-durable coated 

brake discs and lightweight drum brakes – all for top  

e�ciency and extraordinary resilience.
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Opportunities & Outlook.  
INNOVATIVE & SUSTAINABLE – SHW IS SHAPING THE  
MOBILITY OF TOMORROW.

The SHW Group sees itself in a very dynamic industry that is 

facing constant changes and challenges. With its innovative 

solutions, constant developments and e�cient processes, the 

company consciously exploits the opportunities arising from 

the trend towards electrification and the rising demand for 

more environmentally-friendly mobility. With a clear focus on 

quality, sustainability and competitiveness, SHW is perfectly 

positioned to succeed in future.

GROWTH OPPORTUNITIES FOR PUMPS & ENGINE
COMPONENTS AND POWDER METALLURGY

As the share of hybrid and electric vehicles rises on the market, 

demand will grow for the e-pumps and complex modules for 

the cooling and lubrication of electric engines, electric axles, 

batteries and performance electronics as well as highly durable 

sintered gears supplied by the Pumps and Engine Components 

and the Powder Metallurgy divisions. SHW created the re-

sources needed to address the electrification of the powertrain 

at an early stage, by expanding its development competence 

in software, hardware and electronics and setting up new 

functions. In addition, a new test facility has been created in 

recent years for electric applications and modern production 

standards and processes.

SUCCESSFUL INNOVATIONS IN 
THE BRAKE DISCS DIVISION

The Brake Discs division is benefiting from the trend towards 

lighter vehicle parts. With its ground-breaking light-weight 

composite brake disc, SHW managed to combine weight-re-

duction with improved braking performance. Production costs 

have been reduced by automating production, making refine-

ments to composite brake discs and streamlining the portfolio, 

enabling more competitive o�ers for mid-range and premium 

vehicles. The introduction of the Euro 7 emissions standard 

also creates new growth opportunities, as SHW will contribute 

to the development of low emission brakes, thereby reducing 

their environmental impact.

In the independent aftermarket, the “SHW Performance” 

brand is generating additional growth worldwide, by o�ering 

high-quality brake discs as spare parts. In addition, the new 

brake discs production facility in Haiman has opened up 

additional opportunities to serve the Asian market with SHW 

products.

STRATEGIC EFFICIENCY GAINS – SHW ON TRACK FOR 
SUSTAINABLE GROWTH

Targeted e�ciency programmes within the existing product 

portfolio o�er SHW significant opportunities to continue on its 

successful trajectory in future. 

For example, tapping into new procurement markets leads 

to cost savings and supply-side reliability, while constant 

optimisation lowers production costs and improves our com-

petitiveness. 

At the same time, continuous development of existing products 

makes them more resilient, improves their quality and extends 

their longevity, which fosters customer loyalty and strengthens 

our market position. These measures not only foster profitabil-

ity but also support the strategic alignment of the company for 

the long-term.

With its innovative product portfolio that covers all kinds of 

powertrains, SHW believes it is perfectly positioned in the 

markets for light vehicles, engines and transmissions.
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